RESOLUTION #35-2014

Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Public Works Committee

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Oneida County, through the Oneida County Public Works Committee, is proposing to rehabilitate/reconstruct CTH J between USH 51 and STH 47, under WisDOT project ID 9455-04-00/70, and

WHEREAS, Wisconsin Administrative Code Trans 75.06 requires the construction of bikeways and sidewalks for this project unless it is determined that there is an absence of need pursuant to Trans 75.06, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida County Public Works Committee acknowledges that bicycle accommodations satisfying Trans 75.06 will be achieved via paved shoulders throughout the corridor, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida County Public Works Committee has determined that pursuant to the standards of Trans 75.06 there is an absence of need for sidewalks over the rural section, Oak Street to STH 47, of CTH J of the aforementioned project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Public Works Committee has determined, as the highway authority under Trans 75.06, that there is an absence of need for sidewalks for the CTH J project located in Oneida County, Wisconsin.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3	B Majority =	¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the legal authorit by the Corporation Counsel,	•		_ as reviewed
Approved by the Public Works Committee	ee this <u>22nd,</u> day of	April , 2014.	
Consent Agenda Item: <u>X</u> YES	NO		
Offered and passage moved by:			
		Supervisor	

50			
51	Ayes		
52 53	Nays		
54	Nays		
55	Absent		
56 57	Abstain		
58	Abstairi		
59	Adopted		
60 61	by the County Board of Supervisors this _	day	, 2014.
62	by the County Board of Supervisors this _	uay	, 2014.
63	Defeated		
64 65			
66	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	